SERVED: August 6, 1997

NTSB Order No. EA-4579

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRANSPORTATION SAFETY BOARD WASHINGTON, D.C.

Issued under delegated authority (49 C.F.R. 800.24) on the 6th day of August, 1997

Substitution of the name of

JANE F. GARVEY,

Administrator of the Federal Aviation Administration, in pending and future Air Safety Enforcement Proceedings.

ORDER

IT APPEARING TO THE BOARD:

That Jane F. Garvey, Administrator of the Federal Aviation Administration, by and through her attorneys, has filed a motion with the Board to substitute her name in place of that of Barry L. Valentine, Acting Administrator of the Federal Aviation Administration, in all pending and future air safety enforcement proceedings brought under 49 U.S.C. § 40101 et seq. (1994).

ACCORDINGLY , IT IS ORDERED THAT:

The name of Jane F. Garvey, Administrator of the Federal Aviation Administration, be and it hereby is, substituted for the name of Barry L. Valentine, Acting Administrator, in all pending and future air safety enforcement proceedings brought before the Board.

By the National Transportation Safety Board:

Daniel Campbell General Counsel